## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Our Ref.: 1035-686

## **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please a	paged the association of the same
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2 6 3 7	1) Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
<b>3</b>	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku
4 8	City: Osaka-shi Osaka
[	
A 1176 1 / 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State/Country: Japan Zip: 545-9522
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment	City:
Other Record to correct Assignor's Execution	State: Zip:
Date as previously recorded on April	<del>-</del>
23, 2007 at Reel/Frame(s)	
019220/0143-0144	
Execution Date: April 11, 2007	Additional name / 0, . 41 / // 1 10 Tiller Nilse
April 11, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No
4 4 - 1! - 4:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 11/699,077	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	ached 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	Fr
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed
The state of the s	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #I4-1140
51 1 A 11 AV	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
*	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
201101 000	an annual or an a filtry flyd
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion in true and compat I
of the original document.	on is time and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
AS 2012 DATE TO ANTIALLY	
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. SAOOOOO	Book O'
	<u>June 7, 2007</u>
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Reg. No. 29,366	
Total number of pages including origin	al cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019405 FRAME: 0057/3956

700328521

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Our Ref.: 1035-686

05-22-2007

## U.S. Department of Commerce Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

103407954

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Shinji SUMINOE 5 2 6 3 7 MAY 0 7 1007 4 8 1. Name and address of receiving party is attached a street Address: 22-22, Nagaika City: Osaka-shi Osaka  Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached a street Address: 22-22, Nagaika City: Osaka-shi Osaka  State/Country: Japan  Additional name/s of conveyance:  Assignment	KAISHA :-cho Abeno-ku Zip: 545-9522
2 6 7 MAY 0.7 1007 Street Address: 22-22, Nagaika City: Osaka-shi Osaka Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attained.  Additional name/s of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other  1) Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI Street Address: 22-22, Nagaika City: Osaka-shi Osaka State/Country: Japan  2) Name Street Address: City: State:	z-cho Abeno-ku Zip: 545-9522
Street Address: 22-22, Nagaika  Additional name/s of conveying party/ies atta  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Becurity Assignment  Change of Name  Other  Street Address: 22-22, Nagaika City: Osaka-shi Osaka  State/Country: Japan  Name  Street Address: City:  State:	z-cho Abeno-ku Zip: 545-9522
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attained.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Street Address:  City:  Other  State:	Zip: 545-9522
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attained.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Street Address:  City:  Other  State:	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies atta-  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Street Address:  Security Assignment Change of Name City:  Other State:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	
Assignment	
Security Assignment Change of Name City:  Other State:	7.
Other State:	7.
	Zip:
Execution Date: April 1, 2007 Additional name/s & address/es	·
	attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This assignment is being filed togeth	er with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).	* *
(1) 11/699,077 (1)	
- (1) 11/05/5,077 - (2) (2)	
1 1 1	
(3)   (3)   (3)   Additional numbers attached   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications &	natents involved:
,	
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
\ <u> </u>	40.00
1	to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
8. The Commissioner is hereby au	thorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderbye P.C. <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or	asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith	(or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor filed in this application by this f	irm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140.	
City, 1 margar	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	thed copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact	shed copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.	shed copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.	shed copy is a true copy  April 23, 2007
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature  9. Statements and signature.  Figure 1. Signature  Signature	April 23, 2007 Date
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature  9. Statements and signature.  Fig. 1000 01 Separate Signature	April 23, 2007 Date
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing  BO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature  9. Statements and signature.  Fig. 1000 01 Separate Signature	April 23, 2007 Date
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and described to:  1. **CTV 272 0140 or mailed to:**	April 23, 2007 Date  Decument: [2]
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and described to:  1. **CTV 272 0140 or mailed to:**	April 23, 2007 Date  Decument: [2]
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and described to:  1. **CTV 272 0140 or mailed to:**	April 23, 2007 Date  Decument: [2]
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 29,366  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and do Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and do Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and do Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and do Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	April 23, 2007  Date  cument: [2]  22313-1450  21 88699693 11899877
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 29,366  Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and described to:  1. (571) 272 0140 or mailed to:	April 23, 2007 Date  Decument: [2]
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet	April 23, 2007  Date  Date  Date  22313-1450  1 88688893 11899877
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet	April 23, 2007  Date  Date  Date  22313-1450  1 88688893 11899877  48, 86 09
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact of the original document.  H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and de Total number of pages including original cover sheet	April 23, 2007  Date  cument: [2]  22313-1450  21 88660693 11899877

**PATENT REEL: 019405 FRAME: 0058** 

Jun	7	2007	02:17pm	P004/004
Cas	se	No. :		_

Jun

	ASSI、./	MENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLIC. ON	
	Shinji SUMINOE			<u> </u>
(Investors)		<u> </u>		
(Inventors)				•••
			tilley (b) and other good and valuab	<u>.</u> .
	In conside	ration of the sum of one d	tollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,	, and
	considerations par	n, transfer and set over to	)	
(Assignee)	SHARP KABUSH	KI KAISHA	a corporation of Osaka, Japa	n
(Address)	22-22 Nagaike-ch	a Abeno-ku Osaka-shi Os	saka 545-8522 Japan	
(	(hereinafter design	rated as the Assignee) the its territories, dependenci	e undersigned's entire right, title and inte les and possessions in the invention, an int which may be granted therefore, know	ic siii
(Title)	SEMICONDUCTO	OR DEVICE		
	January 29, 200 The undersigned assignee at the tire	d States of America or, if  or bas already filed  or bas already filed  control  or bas already  or bas an obligation  ne the invention was made	uted on even date herewith an application not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No. 11/699,07 on of assignment of this invention to said the	<u>77</u> , on
the application thereof and a saignee making connection property or a saignee and a sa	on or any interference also to execute sepa ay deem necessary n with claims or prov similar agreements.	te which may be declared trate assignments in conn or expedient and further to visions of the International	and documents necessary in connection of and any continuing or divisional applications as the operform any act which may be necessary in Convention for Protection of Industrial	ary .
grant of a va	alid United States pa	tent to the Assignee.	ve acts which may be necessary to obtai	
any and all to	_etters Patent of the continuing application coverants that he had	United States resulting tro his thereof to the said Ass as (they have) full right to i	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issu om said application or any division or signee, as Assignee of the entire interest convey the entire interest herein assigna- cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	t, ed,
The on this assig with the rule and agreed and will con	undersigned hereby goment any further in sof the United State that ASSIGNEE'S a finue to represent or	y grant(s) the firm of NIXC dentification which may be es Patent Office for record ttorneys Nixon & Vanderh nly ASSIGNEE with respec	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to in- e necessary or desirable in order to com- dation of this document. It is understoo nye P.C. have represented only ASSIGN act to this invention.	sert ply d EE
In w signature(ş)		cuted by the undersigned	i on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	ä
Date2\rightarrow	07.4.11	Signature of inventor	Shings Sumin	10°C
Date		Signature of inventor		<u>.</u>
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor	<u>:</u>	
	···			
Witnessed	by:		Date	
Witnessed	b <b>y</b> :		Date	

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 019405 FRAME: 40059